504515347 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4562052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY A FREEMAN	09/05/2012
MARK TOTMAN	09/05/2012
JON P CLOUTIER	10/11/2012
ULRICH HERKEN	09/05/2012
COLIN THOMAS	09/26/2012
JEFFREY RESNICK	10/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)421-0007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-421-9194 Email: patents@zoll.com **Correspondent Name:** JOANNE R. PARRILL Address Line 1: 269 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: CHELMSFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01824

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNE R PARRILL	
CICNATURE: //acres D. Dowill/	
SIGNATURE: /Joanne R. Parrill/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 043367 FRAME: 0240

source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page1.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page2.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page3.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page4.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page5.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page6.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page7.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page8.tif
source=ASSN-20170822-Z10659US-06-Assignment to be filed#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 043367 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GARY A. FREEMAN of 47 Stearns Street Newton Center, MA 02159, MARK TOTMAN of 38 Jefferson Road Winchester, MA 01890, JON P. CLOUTIER of 13954 Forest Street Thornton, CO 80602, DR. ULRICH HERKEN of 109 Brooks Street Medford, MA 02155, MR. COLIN THOMAS of Kingsley, Minsterley Road Pontesbury, Shrewsbur, V Shropshire SY5 OQH, United Kingdom, JEFFREY RESNICK of 752 Neptune Lane Foster City, CA 94404-2768, hereby assign to: ZOLL Medical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at: 269 Mill Road Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 United States of America; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RESCUE TIME TRACKER, filed 7/23/2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/555,422, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

PATENT

DATE: 9-5-12	GARY A. YREEMAN
STATE OF Transachunita	SS.
known to me (or proved to me on the bas subscribed to this Assignment, who acl	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State re personally appeared GARY A. FREEMAN personally is of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is knowledged having executed the same in his authorized Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public Lealy

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 7

DATE: 10 - 11 - 172	
	JON'P. CLOUTIER

STATE OF Transaction () SS

On before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of heavy feeting, there personally appeared JON P. CLOUTIER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HELEN D. LEARY
Notary Public
Massachusents
Commission Expires Jul 11, 2819

Notary Public

A. Leary

DATE: _	9/5/2017	HALLE
		DK. ULRICH HERKEN
STATE OI	F Transachusetta OF Grisselens)) ss. _)
personally whose nam authorized	known to me (or proved to the control of the contro	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State, there personally appeared DR. ULRICH HERKEN to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person ignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon a Assignment

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

DATE: 26° SEOT 2012 TECT LOWA. MR. COLIN THOMAS	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SHROSHIRE US.	
On Low Series 2002, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the of Sugosumes. there personally appeared MR. COLIN THO personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.	in his
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Jose Robelt ?	.a. w
Notery Public	(1

DATE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	JEFFREY RESNICK
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS.
On	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
whose name is subscribed to thi	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person s Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
	Notary Public

22891314.doc

Assignment Page 7 of 7

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, GARY A. FREEMAN of 47 Stearns Street Newton Center, MA 02159, MARK TOTMAN of 38 Jefferson Road Winchester, MA 01890, JON P. CLOUTIER of 13954 Forest Street Thornton, CO 80602, DR. ULRICH HERKEN of 109 Brooks Street Medford, MA 02155, MR. COLIN THOMAS of Kingsley, Minsterley Road Pontesbury, Shrewsbur, V Shropshire SY5 OQH, United Kingdom, JEFFREY RESNICK of 752 Neptune Lane Foster City, CA 94404-2768, hereby assign to: ZOLL Medical Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at: 269 Mill Road Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 United States of America; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RESCUE TIME TRACKER, filed 7/23/2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/555,422, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date;	MR. COLIN THOMAS
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:D////242	JEFFREY RESNICK
Witnessed by:	
Name:	5min Date: 10/11/12
Jugan Van	Menter of the second of the se

22891314.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3